
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04478618 

Name of Company 

Can Communicate Limited 

1/ We 
Melissa Jackson 

4th Floor, 

100 Fenchurch Street 
London EC3M 5JD 

the liquidator{e} of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 10 December 2013 

Signed Mi ht— ‘ Date 10 December 2013 

The MacDonald Partnership Pic 

Ath Floor For Official Use 

100 Fenchurch Street Insolgage Sectan Post Room 

~~ il | | [ lh \ ll | 
Ref CANCOMM/MJ/LJ/GN/LM 

renznois #332 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Can Communicate Limited 

on the 10 December 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

n 
Full Name “Pau te it “Bern YING 

Signed eR 
\ ——> 

Dated (O 12. 201% 



Can Communicate Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 10 December 2013 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Plant & Machinery 7,000 00 7,000 00 
HSBC Finance (30,000 00) 
Deficiency c/d (23,000 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Leasehold Property 9,642 00 NIL 

Plant & Machinery 141,040 00 30,000 00 
Work In Progress 162,000 00 103,000 00 

Book Debts 180,804 94 144,643 95 
Cash at Bank 19,140 00 19,140 00 

Director's Loan Account 9,815 46 9,815 46 

Uncharged assets: 

Cash held in client account 28,000 00 28,000 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 334,599 41 

Signature rae. ata, (O. 12 200% 



Can Communicate Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 10 December 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 334,599 41 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Employees (Wages & Holiday) 32,023 49 

32,023 49 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 302,575 92 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
302,575 92 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 57,915 18 

Based on floating charge assets of 274,575 92 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 244,660 74 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

HSBC Bank Pic 14,264 00 
Elizabeth Tagg-Wooster 30,000 00 

Sangarde R&C 82,284 55 
126,548 55 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 118,112 19 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 57,915 18 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 176,027 37 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 23,000 00 

Trade & Expense Creditors 347,711 01 

Employees 247,508 84 

Directors 37,471 17 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NiC 28,505 05 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 32,119 00 
716,315 07 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (540,287 70) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (540,287 70) 

Issued and called up capita! 

Ordinary Shareholders 1,250 00 

1,250 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (541,537 70) 

Signature Lf Date [MQ (2 Zor S 



‘xneaulNoW-se7-Ass] 
‘sewey|-uo-Aingung 

‘WeYUaXIM | 
vio y o6ed 
LUjOD|e YW] 